

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 12033/2024

Mohan Lal Yogi

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Others.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Palash Srivastav Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Pulkit Bhardwaj Advocate.

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA
Order**

16/10/2024

Heard.

Issue notice.

Mr. Pulkit Bhardwaj associate of Mr. Vigyan Shah, learned Additional Advocate General enters appearance and takes notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1, 3 & 4.

Issue notice to the Respondent No.2 both by ordinary mode as well as by registered mode on payment of P.F. within a week.

Notices be made returnable within two weeks.

In addition, copy of petition be supplied to Mr. Amit Kuri, learned counsel who usually represents the Respondent No.2-Jaipur Development Authority.

Matter be listed after three weeks.

Name of Mr. Vigyan Shah, learned Additional Advocate General be published in the cause-list as counsel for the respondents.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ