

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 12033/2024

Mohan Lal Yogi S/o Shri Mangi Lal Yogi

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. R.K. Sharma with Mr. Devansh Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yuvraj Samant Mr. Saurabh Vaishnav Mr. Abhishek Sharma with Ms. Pooja Sharma, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

28/04/2026

The reply has been filed which reflects that there are certain individuals who are residing in the Village Hathoj, District Jaipur. Their names have also been mentioned in the reply.

Before we pass any order, it would be appropriate for the petitioner to implead them as party respondents.

Steps would be taken within a period of one week from today.

Upon doing the needful, notice be issued to newly impleaded respondents, returnable within three weeks.

List on 14.07.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ